
Vassar (3-6,2-0 Liberty League) -vs- Hamilton (8-5,0-0 NESCAC)
01/03/26 at Margaret Bundy Scott Field House, Clinton, NY

 
 

 
 
Vassar 54

Hamilton 77

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Margaret Bundy Scott Field House, Clinton, NY
Referees: Jim Marine III, Alicia Anderson, Andrew Rodgers

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Vassar 18 11 10 15 54
Hamilton 19 19 21 18 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 McDermed,Sierra * 33 5-10 0-1 4-7 0-2 2 1 3 3 1 2 14
22 Shoulders,Lindsey * 21 4-10 0-1 1-2 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 1 9
00 Regan,Maureen * 30 1-9 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 2 5
10 Ware,Elodie * 22 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 2 5
12 Ippolito,Sophia * 28 0-3 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
33 Lovett,Erin 23 4-15 1-2 5-6 3-4 7 3 0 1 2 0 14
35 Gurley,Ava 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
03 Ahearn,Maddie 16 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
20 Lederman,Sam 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-59 3-16 15-21 13-17 30 10 8 15 3 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-1   100.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 18-59   30.5 % 3-16   18.8 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hills,Erica * 24 7-8 3-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 4 0 2 17
53 Lambo,Taylor * 22 3-5 0-0 6-6 6-5 11 2 2 1 2 0 12
21 Harris,Kendall * 21 4-10 2-5 2-2 0-6 6 1 1 2 1 2 12
12 Hill,Althea * 20 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
02 Bernstein,Hannah * 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
31 Manning,Jaylen 12 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 6
22 Myslewicz,Zoe 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 1 6
10 Schwoebel,Abbey 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 6
32 Kernodle,Maggie 14 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 4 3 2 1 0 4
05 Kendall,Parker 6 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
01 Semeter,Annabelle 15 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 2
11 Prybyla,Alexis 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
15 Dowd,Reagan 14 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 4 1 1 1 0
00 Blomberg,Sophie 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
13 Semioli,Mia 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-59 7-18 12-14 14-29 43 18 22 17 7 9 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-21   38.10 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-8   75.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 29-59   49.2 % 7-18   38.9 % 12-14   85.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Vassar Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamilton
GOOD 3PTR by WARE,ELODIE 09:45 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MCDERMED,SIERRA --

09:24 FOUL  by LAMBO,TAYLOR
09:24 TURNOVER  by LAMBO,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY(in the paint) 09:02 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA --

08:44 5-2 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by HILLS,ERICA

MISS LAYUP by REGAN,MAUREEN(in the paint) 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMBO,TAYLOR

08:26 MISS 3PTR by BERNSTEIN,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY --
MISS JUMPER by WARE,ELODIE 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMBO,TAYLOR
08:11 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,KENDALL

MISS LAYUP by REGAN,MAUREEN(in the paint) 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTEIN,HANNAH

07:43 MISS LAYUP by BERNSTEIN,HANNAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LAMBO,TAYLOR

07:40 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LAMBO,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WARE,ELODIE 07:18
REBOUND OFF by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY --
MISS LAYUP by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY(in the paint) 07:13
REBOUND OFF by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY(in the paint) 07:09 7-4 V 3

06:46 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LAMBO,TAYLOR

06:42 MISS LAYUP by LAMBO,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMED,SIERRA --
MISS 3PTR by REGAN,MAUREEN 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BERNSTEIN,HANNAH
06:19 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ALTHEA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY 06:17
SUB IN by GURLEY,AVA 06:17
TURNOVER  by WARE,ELODIE 05:59

05:59 SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,HANNAH
05:59 SUB OUT by HILLS,ERICA
05:59 SUB IN by DOWD,REAGAN
05:59 SUB IN by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
05:42 7-6 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ALTHEA

-- ASSIST  by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
TURNOVER  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 05:33

05:33 STEAL  by DOWD,REAGAN

05:29 7-8 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by KERNODLE,MAGGIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOWD,REAGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:29
MISS 3PTR by WARE,ELODIE 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KENDALL
05:01 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDERMED,SIERRA --
04:48 FOUL  by HARRIS,KENDALL

SUB OUT by WARE,ELODIE 04:48
SUB IN by LOVETT,ERIN 04:48
GOOD FT by REGAN,MAUREEN 04:48 8-8
GOOD FT by REGAN,MAUREEN 04:48 9-8 V 1

04:34 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by LAMBO,TAYLOR



04:29 MISS LAYUP by LAMBO,TAYLOR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LOVETT,ERIN 04:29

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:21 9-10 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,KENDALL

-- ASSIST  by LAMBO,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KENDALL
03:57 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GURLEY,AVA --
GOOD 3PTR by REGAN,MAUREEN 03:41 12-10 V 2

03:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCDERMED,SIERRA 03:37
SUB OUT by GURLEY,AVA 03:37
SUB IN by LEDERMAN,SAM 03:37
SUB IN by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY 03:37

03:15 MISS 3PTR by DOWD,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by LOVETT,ERIN --
MISS 3PTR by REGAN,MAUREEN 02:55
REBOUND OFF by LOVETT,ERIN --
GOOD LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 02:51 14-10 V 4

02:44 14-13 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,ALTHEA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by DOWD,REAGAN

MISS LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KENDALL

FOUL  by LOVETT,ERIN 02:09
02:09 SUB OUT by HARRIS,KENDALL
02:09 SUB OUT by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
02:09 SUB IN by SEMETER,ANNABELLE
02:09 SUB IN by SCHWOEBEL,ABBEY

SUB IN by AHEARN,MADDIE 02:09
02:09 14-14 GOOD FT by LAMBO,TAYLOR
02:09 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by LAMBO,TAYLOR
02:09 SUB OUT by LAMBO,TAYLOR
02:09 SUB IN by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE

SUB OUT by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 02:09
GOOD JUMPER by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 01:45 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by REGAN,MAUREEN --

01:28 MISS JUMPER by SEMETER,ANNABELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHWOEBEL,ABBEY

01:24 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHWOEBEL,ABBEY

TURNOVER  by LEDERMAN,SAM 01:06
01:06 STEAL  by SCHWOEBEL,ABBEY
00:58 TURNOVER  by SEMETER,ANNABELLE
00:58 SUB OUT by HILL,ALTHEA
00:58 SUB IN by HILLS,ERICA

SUB OUT by LEDERMAN,SAM 00:58
SUB IN by MCDERMED,SIERRA 00:58
GOOD LAYUP by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY(in the paint) 00:38 18-17 V 1

00:23 MISS LAYUP by SEMETER,ANNABELLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SEMETER,ANNABELLE

00:20 MISS LAYUP by SEMETER,ANNABELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOVETT,ERIN --
MISS 3PTR by REGAN,MAUREEN 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWOEBEL,ABBEY
00:00 18-19 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HILLS,ERICA(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Vassar Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamilton
SUB OUT by AHEARN,MADDIE 10:00



SUB OUT by LOVETT,ERIN 10:00
SUB IN by WARE,ELODIE 10:00
SUB IN by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 10:00

09:49 MISS LAYUP by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:47 18-22 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HILLS,ERICA
-- ASSIST  by DOWD,REAGAN

MISS LAYUP by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY(in the paint) 09:23
REBOUND OFF by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY --

09:23 FOUL  by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE
MISS FT by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY 09:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY 09:23 19-22 H 3

09:03 19-24 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWOEBEL,ABBEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HILLS,ERICA

MISS LAYUP by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY(in the paint) 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLS,ERICA

08:37 FOUL  by SEMETER,ANNABELLE
08:37 TURNOVER  by SEMETER,ANNABELLE

MISS LAYUP by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA(in the paint) 08:19
08:19 BLOCK  by DOWD,REAGAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY(in the paint) 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HILLS,ERICA
07:55 19-26 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SCHWOEBEL,ABBEY

-- ASSIST  by DOWD,REAGAN
MISS LAYUP by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA(in the paint) 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HILLS,ERICA
07:19 TURNOVER  by DOWD,REAGAN

STEAL  by WARE,ELODIE 07:19
GOOD JUMPER by MCDERMED,SIERRA 07:01 21-26 H 5

06:39 21-29 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HILLS,ERICA
-- ASSIST  by SEMETER,ANNABELLE

GOOD LAYUP by WARE,ELODIE(in the paint) 06:23 23-29 H 6
ASSIST  by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY --

06:06 23-31 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HILLS,ERICA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:06
06:06 SUB OUT by SEMETER,ANNABELLE
06:06 SUB OUT by SCHWOEBEL,ABBEY
06:06 SUB OUT by DOWD,REAGAN
06:06 SUB OUT by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE
06:06 SUB IN by HILL,ALTHEA
06:06 SUB IN by HARRIS,KENDALL
06:06 SUB IN by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
06:06 SUB IN by LAMBO,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by REGAN,MAUREEN 06:06
SUB OUT by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY 06:06
SUB IN by AHEARN,MADDIE 06:06
SUB IN by LOVETT,ERIN 06:06
MISS LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KENDALL
05:24 MISS 3PTR by KERNODLE,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by LOVETT,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by WARE,ELODIE 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
04:38 MISS LAYUP by HILLS,ERICA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LOVETT,ERIN 04:38
REBOUND DEF by WARE,ELODIE --
MISS 3PTR by WARE,ELODIE 04:10
REBOUND OFF by LOVETT,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 04:06



04:06 BLOCK  by LAMBO,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMBO,TAYLOR

03:49 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HILLS,ERICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by LOVETT,ERIN 03:26
REBOUND OFF by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCDERMED,SIERRA 03:05 25-33 H 8

02:47 25-36 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KENDALL
-- ASSIST  by KERNODLE,MAGGIE

TURNOVER  by WARE,ELODIE 02:32
02:32 STEAL  by HILLS,ERICA
02:28 SUB OUT by HILLS,ERICA
02:28 SUB IN by BLOMBERG,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by AHEARN,MADDIE 02:28
SUB OUT by WARE,ELODIE 02:28
SUB IN by REGAN,MAUREEN 02:28
SUB IN by GURLEY,AVA 02:28

02:20 MISS 3PTR by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by LAMBO,TAYLOR

02:15 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by GURLEY,AVA --

01:51 FOUL  by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by MCDERMED,SIERRA 01:51 26-36 H 10
GOOD FT by MCDERMED,SIERRA 01:51 27-36 H 9

01:40 MISS LAYUP by KERNODLE,MAGGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA --
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMED,SIERRA 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOMBERG,SOPHIE
01:09 MISS 3PTR by BLOMBERG,SOPHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by LAMBO,TAYLOR
01:02 TURNOVER  by BLOMBERG,SOPHIE
00:57 FOUL  by KERNODLE,MAGGIE

MISS LAYUP by MCDERMED,SIERRA(in the paint) 00:47
00:47 BLOCK  by KERNODLE,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALTHEA
FOUL  by LOVETT,ERIN 00:35

00:35 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by LAMBO,TAYLOR
00:35 27-38 H 11 GOOD FT by LAMBO,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 00:13 29-38 H 9
ASSIST  by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA --

00:05 MISS LAYUP by KERNODLE,MAGGIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 00:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Vassar Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamilton
10:00 SUB OUT by BLOMBERG,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB OUT by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
10:00 SUB IN by BERNSTEIN,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by HILLS,ERICA

SUB OUT by LOVETT,ERIN 10:00
SUB OUT by GURLEY,AVA 10:00
SUB IN by WARE,ELODIE 10:00
SUB IN by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY 10:00
MISS JUMPER by REGAN,MAUREEN 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HILLS,ERICA
09:26 TURNOVER  by HILLS,ERICA

STEAL  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 09:26
TURNOVER  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 09:23

08:59 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,KENDALL



REBOUND DEF by WARE,ELODIE --
08:43 FOUL  by HILL,ALTHEA

GOOD FT by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 08:43 30-38 H 8
GOOD FT by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 08:43 31-38 H 7

08:23 31-40 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HILLS,ERICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERNSTEIN,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY(in the paint) 07:58
07:58 BLOCK  by LAMBO,TAYLOR

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCDERMED,SIERRA 07:53
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:37 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,KENDALL
STEAL  by REGAN,MAUREEN 07:37
TURNOVER  by REGAN,MAUREEN 07:15

07:15 STEAL  by HARRIS,KENDALL
07:12 TURNOVER  by HILLS,ERICA

STEAL  by REGAN,MAUREEN 07:12
MISS LAYUP by REGAN,MAUREEN(in the paint) 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMBO,TAYLOR
FOUL  by WARE,ELODIE 07:07

06:49 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HILLS,ERICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAMBO,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by MCDERMED,SIERRA 06:31 33-42 H 9
FOUL  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 06:11

06:11 SUB OUT by HARRIS,KENDALL
06:11 SUB IN by SCHWOEBEL,ABBEY

SUB OUT by WARE,ELODIE 06:11
SUB OUT by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 06:11
SUB IN by LEDERMAN,SAM 06:11
SUB IN by LOVETT,ERIN 06:11

06:11 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by BERNSTEIN,HANNAH
06:11 33-44 H 11 GOOD FT by BERNSTEIN,HANNAH
06:11 SUB OUT by BERNSTEIN,HANNAH
06:11 SUB IN by DOWD,REAGAN

FOUL  by LEDERMAN,SAM 05:46
TURNOVER  by LEDERMAN,SAM 05:46

05:34 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWOEBEL,ABBEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCDERMED,SIERRA(in the paint) 05:06 35-46 H 11
ASSIST  by REGAN,MAUREEN --
FOUL  by REGAN,MAUREEN 04:55

04:55 SUB OUT by HILLS,ERICA
04:55 SUB OUT by HILL,ALTHEA
04:55 SUB IN by SEMETER,ANNABELLE
04:55 SUB IN by HARRIS,KENDALL
04:55 MISS FT by DOWD,REAGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:55 MISS FT by DOWD,REAGAN

REBOUND DEF by LEDERMAN,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KENDALL
FOUL  by LEDERMAN,SAM 04:31
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:31
SUB OUT by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY 04:31
SUB IN by GURLEY,AVA 04:31

04:31 35-47 H 12 GOOD FT by HARRIS,KENDALL(fastbreak)
04:31 35-48 H 13 GOOD FT by HARRIS,KENDALL(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by GURLEY,AVA 04:01
04:01 STEAL  by SEMETER,ANNABELLE
03:55 MISS LAYUP by SEMETER,ANNABELLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LAMBO,TAYLOR
03:52 35-50 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LAMBO,TAYLOR(in the paint)



SUB OUT by MCDERMED,SIERRA 03:51
SUB OUT by LEDERMAN,SAM 03:51
SUB IN by AHEARN,MADDIE 03:51
SUB IN by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 03:51
TURNOVER  by GURLEY,AVA 03:40

03:40 STEAL  by HARRIS,KENDALL
03:31 35-53 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,KENDALL

-- ASSIST  by SCHWOEBEL,ABBEY
MISS 3PTR by AHEARN,MADDIE 03:10

03:10 BLOCK  by HARRIS,KENDALL
REBOUND OFF by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA --

03:04 FOUL  by LAMBO,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by GURLEY,AVA 03:04
SUB IN by WARE,ELODIE 03:04
GOOD FT by LOVETT,ERIN 03:04 36-53 H 17
MISS FT by LOVETT,ERIN 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,KENDALL
02:55 36-55 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LAMBO,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEMETER,ANNABELLE
MISS 3PTR by AHEARN,MADDIE 02:25
REBOUND OFF by WARE,ELODIE --
MISS JUMPER by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMBO,TAYLOR
FOUL  by LOVETT,ERIN 02:12

02:12 SUB OUT by DOWD,REAGAN
02:12 SUB OUT by HARRIS,KENDALL
02:12 SUB IN by MANNING,JAYLEN
02:12 SUB IN by KERNODLE,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by LOVETT,ERIN 02:12
SUB IN by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY 02:12

02:12 36-56 H 20 GOOD FT by LAMBO,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
02:12 36-57 H 21 GOOD FT by LAMBO,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
02:12 SUB OUT by SCHWOEBEL,ABBEY
02:12 SUB OUT by LAMBO,TAYLOR
02:12 SUB IN by HILLS,ERICA
02:12 SUB IN by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE

MISS 3PTR by REGAN,MAUREEN 02:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,JAYLEN

FOUL  by REGAN,MAUREEN 01:51
01:51 36-58 H 22 GOOD FT by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
01:51 36-59 H 23 GOOD FT by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
01:32 FOUL  by KERNODLE,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by AHEARN,MADDIE 01:32
SUB IN by MCDERMED,SIERRA 01:32
MISS LAYUP by MCDERMED,SIERRA(in the paint) 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,JAYLEN
01:02 TURNOVER  by HILLS,ERICA

STEAL  by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY 01:02
GOOD LAYUP by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:54 38-59 H 21

00:43 FOUL  by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
00:43 TURNOVER  by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
00:32 FOUL  by HILLS,ERICA

MISS FT by MCDERMED,SIERRA 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCDERMED,SIERRA 00:32 39-59 H 20

00:09 TURNOVER  by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
STEAL  by WARE,ELODIE 00:09
MISS JUMPER by MCDERMED,SIERRA 00:05

00:05 BLOCK  by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE
-- REBOUND DEF by HILLS,ERICA



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Vassar Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hamilton
FOUL  by WARE,ELODIE 09:45

09:42 MISS JUMPER by SEMETER,ANNABELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE

09:37 39-61 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,JAYLEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE

TURNOVER  by WARE,ELODIE 09:11
09:11 STEAL  by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE
09:01 39-64 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by HILLS,ERICA

-- ASSIST  by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:59
TURNOVER  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 08:57

08:57 STEAL  by HILLS,ERICA
08:46 39-66 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MANNING,JAYLEN
08:27 FOUL  by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE
08:27 SUB OUT by KERNODLE,MAGGIE
08:27 SUB IN by SEMIOLI,MIA

SUB OUT by WARE,ELODIE 08:27
SUB OUT by IPPOLITO,SOPHIA 08:27
SUB OUT by MCDERMED,SIERRA 08:27
SUB OUT by SHOULDERS,LINDSEY 08:27
SUB IN by AHEARN,MADDIE 08:27
SUB IN by LEDERMAN,SAM 08:27
SUB IN by LOVETT,ERIN 08:27
SUB IN by GURLEY,AVA 08:27
MISS JUMPER by LOVETT,ERIN 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by SEMETER,ANNABELLE

08:16 39-68 H 29
GOOD LAYUP by SEMETER,ANNABELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE

07:37 TURNOVER  by HILLS,ERICA
STEAL  by LEDERMAN,SAM 07:37

07:29 FOUL  by SEMIOLI,MIA
07:29 SUB OUT by MYSLEWICZ,ZOE
07:29 SUB IN by PRYBYLA,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by PRYBYLA,ALEXIS

06:45 39-70 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by MANNING,JAYLEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by AHEARN,MADDIE 06:34
REBOUND OFF by REGAN,MAUREEN --
TURNOVER  by LOVETT,ERIN 06:28

06:28 SUB OUT by HILLS,ERICA
06:28 SUB IN by BLOMBERG,SOPHIE
06:14 TURNOVER  by BLOMBERG,SOPHIE

TURNOVER  by REGAN,MAUREEN 06:03
06:03 STEAL  by PRYBYLA,ALEXIS
05:58 SUB OUT by SEMETER,ANNABELLE
05:58 SUB IN by KENDALL,PARKER

SUB OUT by REGAN,MAUREEN 05:58
SUB IN by MCDERMED,SIERRA 05:58

05:55 MISS 3PTR by MANNING,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 05:42
REBOUND OFF by GURLEY,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by GURLEY,AVA(in the paint) 05:38 41-70 H 29

05:24 MISS 3PTR by KENDALL,PARKER
-- REBOUND OFF by MANNING,JAYLEN

05:19 MISS LAYUP by MANNING,JAYLEN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by LOVETT,ERIN --
04:55 FOUL  by PRYBYLA,ALEXIS

GOOD FT by LOVETT,ERIN 04:55 42-70 H 28
GOOD FT by LOVETT,ERIN 04:55 43-70 H 27

04:27 43-73 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by KENDALL,PARKER
-- ASSIST  by SEMIOLI,MIA

MISS LAYUP by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 04:02
04:02 BLOCK  by SEMIOLI,MIA

REBOUND OFF by LOVETT,ERIN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:51

03:32 MISS LAYUP by KENDALL,PARKER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GURLEY,AVA --

03:14 FOUL  by PRYBYLA,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by LOVETT,ERIN 03:14 44-73 H 29
GOOD FT by LOVETT,ERIN 03:14 45-73 H 28

03:07 TURNOVER  by SEMIOLI,MIA
STEAL  by MCDERMED,SIERRA 03:07
GOOD LAYUP by MCDERMED,SIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:04 47-73 H 26

03:04 FOUL  by SEMIOLI,MIA
GOOD FT by MCDERMED,SIERRA(fastbreak) 03:04 48-73 H 25

02:50 MISS 3PTR by KENDALL,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GURLEY,AVA(in the paint) 02:40 50-73 H 23
ASSIST  by MCDERMED,SIERRA --

02:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:17 50-75 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MANNING,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LOVETT,ERIN(in the paint) 01:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PRYBYLA,ALEXIS

01:25 MISS JUMPER by PRYBYLA,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SEMIOLI,MIA

01:21 50-77 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by PRYBYLA,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEMIOLI,MIA

GOOD 3PTR by LOVETT,ERIN 01:07 53-77 H 24
ASSIST  by MCDERMED,SIERRA --

00:49 TURNOVER  by BLOMBERG,SOPHIE
STEAL  by AHEARN,MADDIE 00:49

00:43 FOUL  by BLOMBERG,SOPHIE
MISS FT by MCDERMED,SIERRA(fastbreak) 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCDERMED,SIERRA(fastbreak) 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MANNING,JAYLEN
00:38 TURNOVER  by MANNING,JAYLEN
00:28 FOUL  by PRYBYLA,ALEXIS

MISS FT by AHEARN,MADDIE 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AHEARN,MADDIE 00:28 54-77 H 23


